
 

List of Certified Sorghum Organizations 
Contact Organization Number Address 1 Address 2 City State Postal Code Phone e-mail 

Mark Lambert Arkansas Corn and Grain Sorghum Board AR-01-P-08 P.O. Box 31 Little Rock Arkansas 72203 501-228-1628 Mark.Lambert@arfb.com 

Terry Swanson Colorado Sorghum Producers Association CO-01-P-08 38724 County Road T Walsh Colorado 81090 719-529-4485 TerrySwanson1@gmail.com 

Jesse McCurry Kansas Grain Sorghum Commission KS-01-P-08 501 Dawn Lane Colwich Kansas 67030 785-477-9474 jesse@ksgrainsorghum.org 

Jesse McCurry Kansas Grain Sorghum Producers Association KS-02-P-08 501 Dawn Lane Colwich Kansas 67030 785-477-9474 jesse@ksgrainsorghum.org 
Mark Nelson Kansas Farm Bureau KS-03-P-08 2627 Kansas Farm Bureau Plaza Manhattan Kansas 66503 785-587-6103 nelsonm@kfb.org 

Bobby Skeen Louisiana Cotton and Grain Association LA-01-P-16 3000 Kilpatrick Boulevard Monroe Louisiana 71201 318-537-8403 bskeen@la-ag.com 

Tim Lust National Sorghum Producers N-01-P-08 4201 N Interstate 27 Lubbock Texas 79403 806-749-3478 tim@sorghumgrowers.com 
Thomas Sleight US Grains Council N-02-P-08 20 F Street, NW., Suite 600 Washington D.C. 20001 202-789-0789 tsleight@grains.org; grains@grains.org 

Dr. Dewayne Goldmon National Black Growers Council N-03-P-14 601 13th Street, NW. Washington D.C. 20005 202-544-6513 
dewaynegoldmon@nationalblackgrowerscouncil.com; 
leighallen@nationalblackgrowerscouncil.com 

Jay Ferris Nebraska Farm Bureau NE-03-P-08 5225 South 16th Street Lincoln Nebraska 68512 402-421-4470 Jayf@nefb.org 
Barbara Kliment Nebraska Grain Sorghum Board NE-01-P-08 301 Centennial Mall, South P.O. Box 94982 Lincoln Nebraska 68509-4982 402-471-4276 sorghum.board@nebraska.gov 
Barbara Kliment Nebraska Grain Sorghum Association NE-02-P-08 301 Centennial Mall South P.O. Box 94982 Lincoln Nebraska 68509-4982 402-471-4276 sorghum.board@nebraska.gov 

Jarryd Burris New Mexico Sorghum Producers Association NM-01-P-08 569A New Mexico 114 Elida New Mexico 88116-9434 575-760-6361 jwb.81@hotmail.com 

Leon Richards Oklahoma Sorghum Commission OK-01-P-08 Rural Route 2, Box 92 Turpin Oklahoma 73950 580-253-6549 leongrichards@gmail.com 
Jordan Shearer Oklahoma Sorghum Producers Association OK-02-P-08 Route 1, Box 60 Laverne Oklahoma 73848 405-612-2843 jordanshearer@hotmail.com; jordan@sorghum.com 

Lisa Richardson South Dakota Corn Growers Association SD-01-P-08 4712 South Technopolis Drive Sioux Falls South Dakota 57106 605-334-0100 lisal@sdcorn.org 
Krystil Smit South Dakota Farm Bureau SD-02-P-08 P.O. Box 1426 Huron South Dakota 57350 605-353-8051 k.smit@sdfbf.org 
Lowell Mesman South Dakota Farm Bureau SD-02-P-08 19854 294th Avenue Pierre South Dakota 57501 605-280-1319 lowell@sdfbf.org 
Karla Hofhenke South Dakota Farmers Union SD-03-P-08 1410 Dakota Avenue, South P.O. Box 1388 Huron South Dakota 57350 605-352-6761 karla@sdfu.org; khofhenke@sdfu.org 

Wayne Cleveland Texas Grain Sorghum Board TX-01-P-08 4201 N Interstate 27 Lubbock Texas 79403 254-541-5375 wcleveland@mindspring.com 
Wayne Cleveland Texas Grain Sorghum Association TX-02-P-08 4201 N Interstate 27 Lubbock Texas 79403 254-541-5375 wcleveland@mindspring.com 
Brant Wilbourn Texas Farm Bureau TX-03-P-08 P.O. Box 2689 Waco Texas 76702-2689 254-751-2262 bwilbourn@txfb.org; scook@txfb.org 
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